
1

Teresa Strange

From: Teresa Strange
Sent: 15 June 2025 13:54
To:
Subject: RE: Freedom of information request No1
Attachments: MWPC response to FOI request 1.pdf

Hi   
Please find attached the response from Melksham Without Parish Council to your request (No. 1).  
Any email in my system is automatically archived at 2 years old, so I have  restricted the search to that time 
period, as you have indicated.  
I have put into one pdf for you, in chronological order. You can click on any item on the contents page and you 
can jump to that item, likewise I have book marked each email so that you can use book marks to jump 
between the emails.  
This I have done just to hopefully make it easier for you to review.  
Can you please confirm receipt.  
Many thanks,  
Teresa 

Teresa Strange   
Clerk & Responsible Financial Officer 
Melksham Without Parish Council  
First Floor 
Melksham Community Campus 
Market Place, Melksham 
Wiltshire, SN12 6ES  
01225 705700 
www.melkshamwithout-pc.gov.uk 

Advanced Notice of Leave:  
Tues 17th June to Thurs 26th June 

Wellbeing Statement I may send emails outside office hours but never with any expectation of 
response.  Please just get back to me when you can within your own working hours. Thank you. 

Want to keep in touch? 
Follow us on facebook:  Melksham Without Parish Council or Teresa Strange (Clerk) for additional 
community news 
On X: @melkshamwithout 
On Instagram: melkshamwithoutpc 
On LinkedIn: Melksham Without Parish Council 

This email and any attachments to it are intended solely for the use of the individual(s) to whom it is 
addressed. If you are not the intended recipient of this email, please forward it to admin@melkshamwithout-
pc.gov.uk  
Please be aware that information contained in this email may be confidential and that any use you make of it 
which breaches the common law protection may leave you personally liable. Our privacy notice can be 
found HERE. 
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We do not guarantee that any email is free of viruses or other malware. 
 
 
 
 

From:   
Sent: 11 June 2025 20:06 
To: Teresa Strange <clerk@melkshamwithout-pc.gov.uk> 
Subject: Re: Freedom of information request No1 
 
Hi Teresa thanks for getting back to me. My full name is  
 
Best wishes  
 

 

Sent from Yahoo Mail for iPhone 
 
On Wednesday, June 11, 2025, 19:11, Teresa Strange <clerk@melkshamwithout-pc.gov.uk> wrote: 

Dear   
Thank you for your request for information under the Freedom of Information Act. As 
per the requirements of the Act, can you just please confirm to me your Full Name. 
Whilst we are able to send you the information via the email address you have 
provided, I do need to confirm your full name.  
I confirm receipt of that request and will be replying to you on behalf of Melksham 
Without Parish Council.  
Your request was received on Monday 9th June 2025.  The parish council will try to act 
promptly in responding to you, but please be aware that I am on holiday for most of 
next week and the following week. We have 20 working days to reply, and so that will 
need to be done by Monday 7th July.  
With kind regards,  
Teresa 
 
 
Teresa Strange   
Clerk & Responsible Financial Officer 
Melksham Without Parish Council  
First Floor 
Melksham Community Campus 
Market Place, Melksham 
Wiltshire, SN12 6ES  
01225 705700 
www.melkshamwithout-pc.gov.uk 
 
Advanced Notice of Leave:  
w/c Tues 17th June to Thurs 26th June  
 
Wellbeing Statement I may send emails outside office hours but never with any 
expectation of response.  Please just get back to me when you can within your own 
working hours. Thank you. 
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Want to keep in touch?  
Follow us on facebook:  Melksham Without Parish Council or Teresa Strange (Clerk) for 
additional community news 
On X: @melkshamwithout 
On Instagram: melkshamwithoutpc 
On LinkedIn: Melksham Without Parish Council  
  
  
  
This email and any attachments to it are intended solely for the use of the individual(s) 
to whom it is addressed. If you are not the intended recipient of this email, please 
forward it to admin@melkshamwithout-pc.gov.uk  
Please be aware that information contained in this email may be confidential and that 
any use you make of it which breaches the common law protection may leave you 
personally liable. Our privacy notice can be found HERE. 
We do not guarantee that any email is free of viruses or other malware. 

 
-----Original Message----- 
From:   
Sent: 09 June 2025 09:30 
To: Teresa Strange <clerk@melkshamwithout-pc.gov.uk> 
Subject: Freedom of information request No1 
 
Dear Teresa, 
Under a FOI request I would like to see any email communication between Sam 
Gompel, any of the Gompels family or representatives of any Gompels business, and 
MWPC in relation to identifying available land or buildings for Gompels expansion. 
If this request is too broad then please narrow down to the last two years. 
Many thanks, 

 
Sent from my iPhone 




